PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2731862

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:	4	ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA								
		ne	Execution Date						
UELI HAUETER				02/23/2010					
DAVID BOSSHARI	D		03/05/2010						
IVAN HEUTSCHI				02/26/2010					
THOMAS RUFER				02/23/2010					
HANSPETER STO	DLLER			03/10/2010					
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA								
Name:	ROCHE DIA	GNOSTIC	S INTERNATIONAL AG						
Street Address:	FORRENST	FORRENSTRASSE 2							
City:	ROTKREUZ								
State/Country:	SWITZERLA	SWITZERLAND							
	6242	6343							
	BERS Total: 1		Number						
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1	1329760							
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe	ERS Total: 1 / Type er:	1329760							
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe	ERS Total: 1 / Type er: CE DATA	1329760	0						
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone:	ERS Total: 1 / Type er: CE DATA (937 937)	7)449-640	0 5)						
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 / Type er: CE DATA (937 937, beth	7)449-640 /449-6400 n.bane@d	0 5) insmore.com						
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i>	ERS Total: 1 / Type er: CE DATA (937 937, beth iill be sent via US	7)449-640 /449-6400 n.bane@d	0 5) insmore.com <i>n the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>						
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENG Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan	ERS Total: 1 Type Type CE DATA (937 937) beth fill be sent via US me: DIN	7)449-640 /449-6400 n.bane@d \$ <i>Mail whe</i> SMORE {	0 5) insmore.com						
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 / Type er: CE DATA (937 937, beth fill be sent via US ne: DIN FIF	7)449-640 /449-6400 n.bane@d \$ <i>Mail whe</i> SMORE {	0 5) insmore.com <i>n the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> & SHOHL LLP						
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 / Type Pr: CE DATA (937 937, beth ill be sent via US me: DIN FIF SUI	7)449-640 /449-6400 n.bane@d S <i>Mail whe</i> SMORE & SMORE & TH THIRE TE 1300	0 5) insmore.com <i>n the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> & SHOHL LLP						
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENG Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 / Type PT: CE DATA (937 937) beth ill be sent via US me: DIN FIF SUT DAY	7)449-640 /449-6400 n.bane@d S <i>Mail whe</i> SMORE & TH THIRE TE 1300 YTON, OF	5) insmore.com <i>n the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> & SHOHL LLP) CENTER, ONE SOUTH MAIN ST.						
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (937 937) beth fill be sent via US ne: DIN FIF SUI DAN ET NUMBER:	7)449-640 /449-6400 / bane@d S More & SMORE & SMORE & TH THIRE TE 1300 YTON, OF	5 insmore.com <i>n the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> & SHOHL LLP O CENTER, ONE SOUTH MAIN ST.						

Signature:	/Amy M. Marshall/
Date:	02/19/2014
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ueli Haueter of Grosshochstetten, Switzerland, David Bosshard of Bremgarten, Switzerland, Ivan Heutschi of Grosshochstetten, Switzerland, Thomas Rufer of Ostermundigen, Switzerland, and Hanspeter Stoller of Bern Switzerland, invented certain new and useful METHOD AND DEVICE FOR IDENTIFYING A CHANGE IN PRESSURE IN THE LIQUID PATH OF A MICRODOSING DEVICE for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on August 12, 2009, under

☑ Patent Application Serial No. 12/190,339

X Attorney Docket No. ROJ 0029 NA/39260.32;

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on our behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics International AG, with a place of business at Hinterbergstrasse 22, 6312 Steinhausen, Switzerland, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

-1-

237687_1

Date: Feb 23 (1010)

Date: Telorary 23,2010

taul

Ueli Haueter

Witness

PATENT REEL: 032241 FRAME: 0211

-2-

Date:	100 100				A				
Date:	()	5	1 1	<u></u>	23	1	1.2	€.	

David Bosshard

Date: <u>63/65/10</u>

Witness Jury Steele

PATENT REEL: 032241 FRAME: 0212

-3-

Date: 26.02.2010

150:

Ivan Heutschi

Date: 26.02.2010

E. Morese Witness

-4-

Date: ана С. 1977

2.112

Date: Hebruary 28, 2010

Thomas Rufer

Witness

Date: Marile 10,2010

Date: (10, 20010)

an the second Hanspeter Stoller

a' 4

Witness

RECORDED: 02/19/2014